
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004284-2021 

Tender

Zero to Five (0-5) Years Childcare / Nursery Provision
2021

Torbay Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-004284

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02981b  

Published 3 March 2021, 5:23pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Torbay Council

Torbay Council Town Hall, Castle Circus

Torquay

TQ1 3DR

Contact

Mr Lawrence Brown

Email

lawrence.brown@torbay.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004284-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004284-2021
mailto:lawrence.brown@torbay.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

+44 1803208977

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK42 - Torbay

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.torbay.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.torbay.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.torbay.gov.uk/
http://www.torbay.gov.uk/
https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk/
https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk/


Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Zero to Five (0-5) Years Childcare / Nursery Provision 2021

Reference number

DN522118

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This Tender opportunity is for a Contract for the provision of day care at Thistledown Nursery
(at St Margaret's Academy), Barewell Road, Torquay, TQ1 4PA. The successful Applicant
should have a proven track record of delivering quality childcare and education to children
and be able to deliver integrated and inclusive day care for a minimum of ten (10) hours per
day, five (5) days per week, forty-eight (48) weeks per year.

Please refer to the Tender documents for full details of the requirements.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85312100 - Daycare services

85312110 - Child daycare services



Page 4 to 5

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK42 - Torbay

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This Tender opportunity is for a Contract for the provision of day care at Thistledown Nursery
(at St Margaret's Academy), Barewell Road, Torquay, TQ1 4PA. The successful Applicant
should have a proven track record of delivering quality childcare and education to children
and be able to deliver integrated and inclusive day care for a minimum of ten (10) hours per
day, five (5) days per week, forty-eight (48) weeks per year.

Please refer to the Tender documents for full details of the requirements.

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1,485,600

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

96

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

6 April 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Legal Services, Torbay Council

Torquay

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-03T14:38:38+0100
	TCPDF




